tm½kHudkodjcif;vu©Pmtm;jzifh wyg;wnf;aompdwfudk þqdktyfcJhNyD;aom 

tjym;tm;jzifh wck,kwfudk;q,f tjym;½Sd\[lí ynm½SdwdkYonf a0befMuukef\/ w&mhESpfqJhwyg;½Sd\ 

[lí wenf;vnf; a0befMuukef\/

These difference classes of consciousness, and which thus number eighty-
nine, the wise divide into one hundred and twenty-one. 

pdwftus,f 121-yg;					  

38/ uxarule e0kwd0d"H pdwåH {u0DoowH a[mwd¿ -	

wck,kwfudk;q,f tjym;½Sdaompdwfonf w&mhESpfq,fhwyg;½Sdonf tb,fodkYjzpfEdkifoenf;/

How does consciousness which is analyzed into eighty-nine types become of 

one hundred and twenty-one types?